
Brown v. Board of Education Scholarship Program 
- Fiscal Status Report ­

September 01,2010 

2005-2006 Academic Year (First Year of Awards) 

Annual Maximum Tuition Award-$5,500 

Itemization 
38 individual students received awards in 2005-2006 (three students attended both 2yr and 4yr institutions) 

15 students at Virginia Community College System 
John Tyler Community College - 1 student $330.00 
Piedmont Virginia Community College - 1 student $544.00 
Southside Virginia Community College - 12 students $6,065.50 
Tidewater Community College - 1 student $680.00 

26 students at four-year institutions 
Old Dominion University - 1 student $4,344.00 
Longwood University 1 student $1,793.00 
Marymount University - 1 student $4,514.00 
St. Paul's College - 22 students $109,400.00 
University of Richmond - 1 student $1,802.00 

Total Awards-$129,472.50 

2006-2007 Academic Year (Second Year of Awards) 


Annual Maximum Tuition Award-$7,200 ($6,300 tuition plus $900 book allowance; maxfor fall, spring. summer terms) 


Itemization 

33 individual students received awards in 2006-2007 (one student attended both 2yr and 4yr institutions) 


11 students at Virginia Community College System 

John Tyler Community College - 2 students $1,100.00 
J. Sargeant Reynolds Community College - 1 student $1,465.00 
Northern Virginia Community College - 1 student $693.00 
Southside Virginia Community College - 5 students $4,730.00 
Tidewater Community College - 2 students $1,980.00 

23 students at four-year institutions 
Old Dominion University - 1 student $3,132.00 
Uberty University - 1 student $7,200.00 
Marymount University - 1 student $3,945.00 
St. Paul's College - 20 students $122,400.00 

Total Awards-$146,645.00 
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2007-2008 Academic Year (Third Year of Awards) 

Annual Maximum Tuition Award-Full Tuition (plus S-I50 book allowance: maximumfor each wm) 

Itemization 
27 individual students received awards in 2007-2008 (one student attended both 2yr and 4yr institutions) 

8 students at Virginia Community College System 
John Tyler Community College 
J. Sargeant Reynolds Community College 
Southside Virginia Community College 
Tidewater Community College 

20 students at four-year institutions 
Mary Baldwin College 
St. Paul's College 
Virginia Commonwealth University 

- 1 students $700.00 
- 1 student $3,133.24 
- 5 students $8,829.90 
- 1 students $2,054.90 

- 1 student $3,622.50 
- 17 students $163,300.00 
- 2 students $7,515.50 

Total Awards-$189,156.04 

2008-2009 Academic Year (Fourth Year of Awards) 

Annual Maximum Tuition Award-Full Tuition {plus $500 book allowance. maximum Jar each cerm} 

Itemization 
27 individual students received awards in 2008-2009 

13 students at Virginia Community College System 
John Tyler Community College 
J. Sargeant Reynolds Community College 
Piedmont Virginia Community College 
Southside Virginia Community College 
Tidewater Community College 

14 students at four-year institutions 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Liberty University 
Mary Baldwin College 
St. Paul's College 
Virginia Union University 

- 1 student 
- 3 students 
- 1 student 

6 students 
- 2 students 

- 2 students 
- 1 student 
- 1 student 
- 9 students 
- 1 student 

$370.00 
$8,013.00 
$4,028.00 
$8,343.00 
$5,303.00 

$5,926.00 
$975.00 

$2,506.00 
$52,445.88 

$3,292.00 

Total Awards-$91,201.88 

2009-2010 Academic Year (Fifth Year of Awards) 


Annual Maximum Tuition Award-Full Tuition and Fees (plus $550 book allowance; maximum (or each term) 


Itemization 
16 individual students received awards in 2009-2010 

7 students at Virginia Community College System 
J Sargeant Reynolds Community College 
John Tyler Community College 
Piedmont Virginia Community College 
Southside Virginia Community College 
Tidewater Community College 

9 students at four-year institutions 
University of Virginia (TCC) 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Uberty University 
Mary Baldwin College 
St. Paul's College 

- 3 students 
- 1 student 
- 1 student 

1 student 
- 1 student 

- 1 student 
- 1 student 

1 student 
1 student 

- 5 students 

$6,859.19 
$441.00 

$4,813.00 
$1,684.00 

$956.00 

$4,375.00 
$4,054.00 
$2,959.37 
$8,746.00 

$33,024.00 

Total Awards-$67,911.56 
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Five Year Program Totals 

67 individual students (includes several attending multiple institutions) 

Two Year Institutions 
John Tyler Community College 
J. Sargeant Reynolds Community College 
Northern Virginia Community College 
Piedmont Virginia Community College 
Southside Virginia Community College 
Tidewater Community College 

Four Year Public Institutions 
Longwood University 
Old Dominion University 
University of Virginia (@ TCC) 
Virginia Commonwealth University 

Four Year Private Institutions 
Liberty University 
Mary Baldwin College 
Marymount University 
st. Paul's College 
University of Richmond 
Virginia Union University 

2 students 
6 students 
1 student 
2 students 

- 19 students 
3 students 

1 student 
2 students 
1 student 
3 students 

3 student 
1 student 
1 student 

- 30 students 
1 student 
1 student 

Total Awards ­

$2,941.00 
$18,739.38 

$693.00 
$9,385.00 

$29,652.40 
$10,973.90 

$1,793.00 

$7,476.00 

$4,375.00 


$17,495.50 


$11,134.37 

$14,874.50 


$8,459.00 

$480,569.88 

$1,802.00 
$3,292.00 

$623,655.93 

St. Paul's College represents 44.8% of all recipients and 77.1 % of all expenditures 

Totals General Fund Contribution 
Private Funds 
Total Contributions 

$1,050,000.00 
$1,000,000.00 

$2,050,000.00 

Contributions from through Dept. of Taxation 
Interest Earnings 
Total Other Earnings 
Total Available Funds 

$19,322.82 
$159,397.05 

$178,719.87 
$2,228,719.87 

Awards through 2009-10 Award Year 
Balance 

- $623,655.93 
$1,605,063.94 

Note: No invoices received from Department of Education for GED related coursework 

Pending: 2010-2011 Academic Year (Sixth Year of Awards) 

Annual Maximum Tuition Award-Full Tuition and Fees (plus $550 book allowance; maximum for each term) 

Paid 
Lord Fairfax- 1 student $1,404.00 
Old Dominion University - 1 student $3,891.00 
University of Virginia - 1 student $2,105.00 
Virginia Commonwealth University - 3 students $12,330.00 
Averett University- 1 student $2,274.00 = $22,004.00 

Waiting for: 
J Sargeant Reynolds Community College (4); John Tyler Community College (2); Piedmont Virginia Community 
College (1); Southside Virginia Community College (2); Virginia State University (1); Liberty University (6 for 
$22,963); St. Paul's College (5) 
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